## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
A10 Networks, IncTaiwan	05/10/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A10 Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	2309 Bering Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7577833

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: eberger@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C574 M1 F54233 EWGEB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Grolz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (LeeandLi\_2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0378

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, A10 Networks, Inc.-Taiwan, a corporation organized under the laws of R.O.C. and having a place of business at 4F, No.39, Ln. 513, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the proprietor of US Patent Cases listed below (hereinafter referred to as "Patent");

Pat. Appln./Pat. No.	Pat. Appln./Pat. No.	Pat. Appln./Pat. No.
08/045,970 / 5,931,914	09/373,081 / 6,658,114	10/720,074 / 7,392,241
08/544,386 / 5,875,185	09/395,192 / 6,748,084	10/981,127 / 7,596,695
09/012,225 / 6,363,075	09/955,296 / 7,236,491	11/077,014 / 7,804,956
09/166,671 / 6,324,286	10/087,761 / 7,139,267	11/166,691 / 7,665,138
09/350,471 / 6,535,516	11/429,540 / 7,577,833	11/306,565 / 7,627,672

WHEREAS, A10 Networks, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of U.S.A. and having a place of business at 2309 Bering Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests of the Assignor with respect to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, titles and interests with respect to the Patent, including but not limited to the right to claim damages and seek all other remedies against any third party's infringement of the Patent which occurred prior to the assignment of the Patent, the right and interest to claim priority related to the Patent as well as all other emoluments, interests, profits, and benefits arising therefrom. The Assignee agrees to receive the assignment of the Patent as stated above.

ASSIGNOR: A10 Networks, Inc.-Taiwan

Date 10-Nay \_ >5!!

It): Liong Sung Hoing

ASSIGNEE: A10 Networks, Inc.

Date May 4, 2011

REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 05/17/2011

Name (Print):